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The plans and specifications prepared by Ehrlich Yanai Rhee Chaney Architects, LLP are protected from 

unauthorized modification, reuse and/or release under California Business & Professions Code section 

5536.4, Health & Safety Code Section 19851(a), and Education Code Section 17316.

7/
29

/2
02

0 
6:

37
:2

0 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\jc

ha
ng

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\6

76
_E

m
er

al
d 

B
ay

_R
20

19
_j

ch
an

g.
rv

t

G0.00

COVER SHEET

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

COUNTY OF ORANGE CODIFIED ORDINANCE (ZONING CODE - TITLE 7, DIVISION 9)
2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2019 CALFIORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE TITLE 24, PART 6, CURRENT EDITION
NFPA 13D, CURRENT EDITION (AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS)

PROJECT ADDRESS: 117 EMERALD BAY
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

APN: 053-040-53
TRACT: 975
LOT: 43

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

DEMOLITION OF (E) SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE, ASSOCIATED (E) SITE WALLS/FENCES, AND (E) 
HARDSCAPE.  NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A (N) 2-STORY + BASEMENT SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE, 
(N) ATTACHED GARAGE, (N) RETAINING WALLS, (N) DECK, (N) LANDSCAPING, (N) HARDSCAPE, AND
(N) GRADING

ZONING: R1 (CD) (SR)

TOTAL LOT AREA: 6,234 SF (PER SURVEY)

LOT COVERAGE: REQUIRED PER EBCA:
MAX:    40%
PROPOSED:    2,472.98 SF

   39.67%

SETBACKS: REQUIRED PER EBCA:
FRONT YARD       5'-0"   
REAR YARD    5'-0"
SIDE YARD    5'-0"

REQUIRED PER OCMC:
FRONT YARD      17'-0"   
REAR YARD   17'-0"
SIDE YARD    5'-0"

PROPOSED:
FRONT YARD       5'-0"   
REAR YARD    5'-0"
SIDE YARD    5'-0"

HEIGHT LIMIT: REQUIRED PER EBCA:
(MEASURED FROM 1960'S TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY)
MAX:      30'-0"

           PROPOSED:          27'-3"

REQUIRED PER OCMC:
(VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED FROM FINISH GRADE) 
MAX    35'-0" 

       PROPOSED:         30'-6" 

PARKING: REQUIRED PER EBCA:
(BASED ON TOTAL STRUCTURE AREA LESS GARAGE)
REQUIRED:           (2) COVERED + (2) UNCOVERED

          

REQUIRED PER OCMC:
REQUIRED:           (2) COVERED 

PROPOSED:         (2) COVERED + (2) UNCOVERED 

PRODUCT MANUFACTURER APPROVAL NOTES

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED FOR USE IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING.  THESE APPROVALS ARE FOR 
ARCHITECTURAL / NON-STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 
APPROVALS OF STRUCTURAL PRODUCTS / COMPONENTS. THE FOLLOWING LISTED APPROVALS 
ARE FOR SPECIFIED PRODUCTS. ANY SUGGESTED PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS MUST CONTAIN 
EQUIVALENT APPROVALS. ALTERNATE PRODUCT APPROVALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED AT THE 
DISCRETION OF THE ARCHITECT AND AUTHORITY HAVING JURISTICTION - LADBS. ALL ROOFING 
PRODUCTS SHALL BE CLASS 'A' RATED.

APPLICABLE CODES

PROJECT INFORMATION

SEPARATE PERMITS

MATERIAL APPROVALS

117 EMERALD BAY
117 EMERALD BAY LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651

1" = 400'

EBCA OVERLAY CALCULATIONS SHEET INDEX PROJECT DIRECTORY

Architecture

A1.00 SURVEY

A1.01 1960 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

A1.02 SITE PLAN

A2.10 BASEMENT LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

A2.11 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

A2.12 LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

A2.13 ROOF PLAN

A3.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.02 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.03 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.04 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A5.01 BUILDING SECTIONS

A5.02 BUILDING SECTIONS

A7.02 FINISH SCHEDULE

General

G0.00 COVER SHEET

CLIENT / OWNER:
ANDREA SHELLY
906 EMERALD BAY
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651
T: 949.466.4521
E: AA.SHELLY1@GMAIL.COM

ARCHITECT:
EHRLICH YANAI RHEE CHANEY ARCHITECTS
10865 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
CULVER CITY, CA  90232
T:  310.838.9700
F:  310.838.9737

TEAM:
TAKASHI YANAI, FAIA
T:  310.237.0884
E: TYANAI@EYRC.COM

JESSICA MOON
T:  310.237.0892
E:  JMOON@EYRC.COM

JESSICA CHANG
T:  310.237.0875
E: JCHANG@EYRC.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER:
TOAL ENGINEERING INC.
139 AVENIDA NAVARRO
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672
T: 949.492.8586

TEAM:
CALEB RIOS
T: 949.492.8586
E: CRIOS@TOALENGINEERING.COM

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
ANDERSON GEOLOGY CONSULTING LLC 
1000 N COAST HWY SUITE 10
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651
T: 949.371.3690

TEAM:
PETER ANDERSON
E: PANDERSON@ANDERSONGEOLOGY.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
SURFACE DESIGN INC
PIER 33 NORTH
THE EMBARACADERO , SUITE 200
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

RODERICK WYLLIE
T: 415,914,7448
E: RWYLLIE@SDISF.COM

HOPE HARDESTY
E: HOPE@SDISF.COM

LIGHTING DESIGNER:
ESQUARED LIGHTING DESIGN
2316 RALSTON LANE
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278
T: 310.374.5316

TEAM:
ERIN ERDMAN
T: 310.245.2927
E: ERIN@ESQUAREDLIGHTING.COM 

HALEY BENDIS 
E: HALEY@ESQUAREDLIGHTING.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
HOLMES STRUCTURES
523 W 6TH ST #1122, 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90014

TEAM:
DENNY KWAN
T: 415.796.7108
E:  HYPERLINK "mailto:DENNY.KWAN@HOLMESSTRUCTURES.COM" 
DENNY.KWAN@HOLMESSTRUCTURES.COM

ARNE HALTERMAN
T: 415.796.7120
E:  HYPERLINK "mailto:ARNE.HALTERMAN@HOLMESSTRUCTURES.COM" 
ARNE.HALTERMAN@HOLMESSTRUCTURES.COM

AARON BOUCHER
E:  HYPERLINK "mailto:AARON.BOUCHER@HOLMESSTRUCTURES.COM" 
AARON.BOUCHER@HOLMESSTRUCTURES.COM

SURVEYOR:
TOAL ENGINEERING, INC.
139 AVENIDA NAVARRO
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672
T:  949.492.8586

TEAM:
VIKTOR MEUM
E:  VMEUM@TOALENGINEERING.COM

Landscape

L1.00 SITE PLAN

L1.10 POOL SECTION

L2.00 GRADING PLAN

L3.00 PLANTING PLAN

L3.01 IRRIGATION PLAN

L3.02 IRRIGATION LEGEND AND NOTES

L3.03 IRRIGATION DETAILS

L3.10 PLANTING PALETTE

L4.00 LIGHTING PLAN-LEVEL 0

L4.10 LIGHTING PLAN-LEVEL 1

L5.00 MATERIAL PLAN

L5.10 MATERIAL PLAN

Civil

C-1 PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL

TRUE NORTH

EMERALD BAY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
EBCA OFFICES
600 EMERALD BAY
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651

JILL CHAMBERS
DIRECTOR OF ARCHITECTURE & COMPLIANCE
DIRECT: (949) 715-8573

ORANGE COUNTY PLANNING
601 N ROSS ST, 
SANTA ANA, CA 92701

KEVIN CANNING
CONTRACT PLANNER
DIRECT: (714) 667-8847

REVIEWING AGENCIES
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PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DISPOSITION NOTES

SECTIONSECTION

LEGEND

UTILITY NOTE:
SEWER, WATER, AND STORM DRAIN INFORMATION SHOWN
HEREON PER TRACT 975 IMPROVEMENT PLANS, ALSO ROBIN B.
HAMERS IMPROVEMENT PLAN DATED 9/23/2015

ADDITIONAL NOTES

SHORING NOTE:
CAISSONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND
INSPECTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR
REQUIRED CERTIFICATIONS / APPROVALS
In addition to any certifications required by the agencies having jurisdiction over

this project, the following approvals from the Civil engineer of record are required:

1. Foundation forms for improvements on or abutting property lines is required

prior to concrete pour.

2. Location, size, and depth of all drain lines prior to backfill.

BENCHMARK NOTE:

GB 19____

X

ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR H.O.A.

LS _______
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EARTHWORK
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L1-10

MAILBOX

PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY

L1-00
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Note: See Architectural Plan for Pool
Equipment Location
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3’-0’

Existing Hedge 
to Remain

Section Cut Northwest to Southeast Through Rear Yard
1

Proposed Dwarf
Ollie Hedge

Gas 
Fire Pit
Beyond

Gas
BBQSpaPool

Hedge: Olea europaea ‘Montra’, Little Ollie

L1-10
1/2”=1’-0”



FG 83.70

TW 85.33
TW 82.60

FG 85.25

BW 77.68
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FG 92.00
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FG 88.24

FG 89.00
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FG 93.0

FS 77.48

TW 75.00

FS 75.00
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Proposed Curb to
Match Existing Curb

TW 85.33

FS 77.56
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TW 79.18

BS 88.80

FG 93.40

BW 77.60

TW 85.33

BW 82.25

BW 82.50
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FS 77.52

FS 87.79

FS 77.83

FS 81.42

FS 87.75

TW 89.80

3%

EBCA SETBACK LINE

BW 87.66

FG 87.42

FS 77.56

FS 77.60

TW 97.66

TW 97.66

14%

FS 81.42

Existing Building

Existing Building

TW 84.33

Existing Building

Building,
See Architectural Drawings

Direction and Percent of Slope

Low Point

TB 00.00

BW 00.00
TS 00.00

Existing Spot Elevation

BB 00.00 Top/Bottom of Bench Elevation

(00.00)
00.00

Top/Bottom of Curb Elevation

2.0%

TW 00.00

High Point

Proposed Spot Elevation

LP

Top/Bottom of Stair Elevation

TC 00.00
BC 00.00

Top/Bottom of Wall Elevation

HP

BS 00.00

LOW

PROPERTY LINE

EBCA SETBACK LINE

PHASE:

JOB NUMBER: SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT:

DESIGNER:

SHEET NUMBER:

REV 12/18/19 EBCA Submittal HH

Copyright 2018 SurfaceDesign, Inc. All Rights Reserved©

Pier 33 North, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94111
415.621.5522 P
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EBCA Review

REV 01/27/20 EBCA Submittal HH
REV 06/04/20 EBCA Submittal HH

GRADING PLAN

L2-00
Note: See Architectural Plan
for Pool Equipment Location
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5
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GM

1
GL
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GL

GC

2'-0
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GC

2'-
0"

Building,
See Architectural Drawings

1. The Contractor shall locate and verify all existing and new utility
line locations prior to planting, and shall report any utility
conflicts to the Construction Manager.

2. Contractor shall receive approval from Landscape Architect of
plant layout prior to installation.

3. The trunk flare (at the base of the tree) shall be properly
exposed for all plantings.

4. Keep root balls intact prior to and during planting operations.
Plants with broken or damaged root balls shall be rejected and
immediately removed from the site.  Keep root balls damp and
protected from damage due to sun and wind. Do not shave root
balls.

5. Mass planting to use triangular spacing. Refer to planting
details.

Scientific Name
CR
GL
PT
SB

3 Chionanthus retusus Chinese Fringe Tree 48" Box
3

12
5

Grevillea 'Long John'
Olea Europaea 'Montra'

Sawtooth Banksia ShrubBanksia serrata
Dwarf Olive Hedge
Spider Flower Shrub 5 gal

B 	 B
1 gal

Common Name SizeQtyKey

Tree & Shrub Planting Schedule
Notes
Multi

6'-8' max

GM Grass Mix Festuca mairei

Botanical NameAreaKey

Understory Planting Schedule

Pennisetum alopecuroides "Little Bunny"
Muhlenbergia capillaris ":hite Cloud"

SM Shrub Mix Pelargonium tomentosum

Salvia apiana

Thymus vulgaris

Common NameName

Salvia clevelandii

590 SF

243 SF

Atlas fescue
Muhly grass
Fountain grass

Geranium

:hite sage
Blue sage
Thyme

Planting Notes

Note: Lower upright grasses
at parking edge (Festuca
mairei)

Chilopsis linearisCL 1 Desert :illow Tree 36" Box Multi

Penstemon Apple Blossom Beardtongue

GC Ground Cover Thymus pseudolanuginosus :ooly Thyme66 SF

PHASE:

JOB NUMBER: SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT:

DESIGNER:

SHEET NUMBER:

REV 12/18/19 EBCA Submittal HH

Copyright 2018 SurfaceDesign, Inc. All Rights Reserved©

Pier 33 North, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94111
415.621.5522 P

1/4"=1'-0"

EBCA Review

REV 01/27/20 EBCA Submittal HH
REV 06/04/20 EBCA Submittal HH

PLANTING PLAN

L3-00
Note: See Architectural Plan
for Pool Equipment Location
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IRRIGATION PLAN

L3.01

0 1/8" 1/2"1/4"

117 EMERALD BAY
LAGUNA BEACH, CA

C-5 2.28

1 30
1"

C-6 2.13

1 30
1"

C-4 .57

2 30
1"

C-1

4

.57

30
1"

C-2

.5

2.22

30
1"

C-3

1

.57

30
1"

IRRIGATION CONTROLLER 'C' - WALL MOUNT AS

DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT.  SERVICE WITH 120

VOLT A.C. ELECTRICAL. ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO

THIS LOCATION PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTOR.  GROUND CONTROLLER AND

CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

IRRIGATION BACKFLOW WITH AIR GAP AND PIPE

CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER LATERAL.

WEATHER SENSOR TRANSMITTER- INSTALL WHERE

TRANSMITTER IS EXPOSED TO FULL WEATHER

CONDITIONS. VERIFY COMMUNICATION RECEPTION

TO THE RECEIVER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FINAL

LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD.

CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER LATERAL

EXISTING WATER METER

6" SL.

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"
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117 EMERALD

BAY RESIDENCE

6" SL.

6" SL.

PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA  94566

IRRIGATION  CONSULTANTS
480 ST. JOHN STREET, SUITE 220

E-MAIL  JANET@BROOKWATER.COM
TEL 925.855.0417  FAX 925.855.0357
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IRRIGATION LEGEND 

L3.02

AND NOTES

DRIPLINE IRRIGATION NOTES:

1.PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.  INSTALL DRIPLINE AND COMPONENTS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND INSTALLATION DETAILS.

2.INSTALL DRIPLINE A MAXIMUM OF 12” APART WITH EMITTERS TRIANGULARLY SPACED.  INSTALL 2” FROM PERIMETER OF PLANTED AREA.  THERE SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF TWO DRIPLINE LATERALS IN EACH

PLANTED AREA.  DRIPLINE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A CONSISTANT DEPTH THROUGHOUT THE CIRCUIT.

3.PLACE AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVES AT THE HIGHEST POINTS OF EACH ZONE AND JUST BELOW CHECK VALVES ON SLOPES.  INSTALL ONE AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE FOR EVERY 390' OF TOTAL DRIPLINE

PER ZONE.

4.PLACE FLUSH VALVES AT THE HYDRAULIC CENTER OF THE EXHAUST HEADER OR AT LOW POINT ON SLOPES.  INSTALL MINIMUM OF ONE FOR EVERY 15 GPM.

5.INSTALL IN-LINE CHECK VALVES ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 3% AND WHERE LOW-LINE DRAINAGE COULD CAUSE WET AREAS IN THE LOWEST AREAS OF AN IRRIGATION ZONE.  CHECK VALVES SHALL BE

PLACED EVERY 4-5 FEET BETWEEN DRIPLINE LATERALS AND BEFORE THE FLUSH VALVE.

6.ON ALL SLOPES AND MOUNDS, PLACE THE DRIPLINE LATERALS PARALLEL TO THE SLOPE CONTOUR WHERE POSSIBLE.  INCREASE THE LATERAL SPACING BY 25% ON THE LOWER ONE-THIRD OF THE SLOPE

TO AVOID EXCESS DRAINAGE.

7.PVC SUPPLY AND FLUSH LINE SIZING GUIDE (ALL SUPPLY AND FLUSH LINES SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE FOR THE ENTIRE ZONE):

· 0-8 GPM - 3/4”

· 8.1-15 GPM - 1”

· 15.1-25 GPM - 1 1/4”

8.FITTINGS SHALL BE OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER AS DRIPLINE.

9.STAPLE DRIPLINE TO GROUND EVERY 2 FEET.  USE ADDITIONAL STAPLES OVER EACH TEE, ELBOW OR CROSS.  USE U-SHAPED STAPLES TO AVOID PINCHING THE DRIPLINE.

10. THOROUGHLY FLUSH EACH INSTALLATION SEGMENT TO ENSURE NO DEBRIS CONTAMINATION OCCURS.

11.RUN THE DRIPLINE SYSTEM EVERY DAY OR EVERY OTHER DAY TO ESTABLISH PLANT MATERIAL.  MAINTAIN A CONSISTENT MOISTURE BALANCE IN THE SOIL.  IT IS IMPORTANT TO KEEP THE SOIL MOIST

WITHOUT SATURATION.

SLEEVE (SL): 1120-CLASS 200 PVC PLASTIC PIPE.  24" COVER.

WILKINS LEAD-FREE REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER WITH AIR GAP AND PIPE CONNECTION 975XL2-1"

IRRIGATION LEGEND

MODEL NUMBER

T-113-LF

SYMBOL

NIBCO LEAD FREE GATE VALVE (LINE SIZE)

DESCRIPTION

LATERAL LINE SIZE 1": 1120-CLASS 200 PSI PVC SOLVENT WELD PIPE WITH SCHEDULE 40

PVC SOLVENT WELD FITTINGS. 12" COVER.

WSS-SEN HUNTER SOLAR SYNC WIRELESS WEATHER SENSOR

APPLICATION RATE (INCHES)

OPERATING PRESSURE (PSI) OR AIR RELIEF VALVE QUANTITY

APPROXIMATE GALLONS PER MINUTE

1" 15

C-1

30

1.6

CONTROLLER AND STATION NUMBER

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE SIZE

HEB-60 HUNTER PRESSURE COMPENSATING DRIP BUBBLER 40 6 GPH --

INSTALL TWO BUBBLERS PER TREE

MAX.

RADIUS

MAX.

SPACING

PSI

FLOW RATE

(GPM)

3200100 SUPERIOR 1" MASTER CONTROL VALVE (NORMALLY CLOSED)

HEB-40 HUNTER PRESSURE COMPENSATING DRIP BUBBLER 40 4 GPH --

INSTALL ONE BUBBLER PER VINE

R

C

SUB-SURFACE DRIPLINE (SHRUBS): HUNTER DRIPLINE. HDL-06-12-500-CV  USE ONLY PLD-LOC DRIPLINE

FITTINGS.  4" COVER.  (12" EMITTER SPACING, 12" ROW SPACING AT GRADE; .6 GPH PER EMITTER)

MAIN LINE SIZE 1": 1120-SCHEDULE 40 PVC SOLVENT WELD PLASTIC PIPE WITH SCHEDULE

80 AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC SOLVENT WELD FITTINGS. 18" COVER.

IRRIGATION NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW RELATED DRAWINGS AND SHALL ENSURE COORDINATION WITH ALL APPLICABLE TRADES PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID.

2. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES BY LICENSED CONTRACTORS AND EXPERIENCED WORKERS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND FEES RELATING TO THEIR WORK.

3. THIS DESIGN IS DIAGRAMMATIC.  ALL PIPING, VALVES, ETC. SHOWN WITHIN PAVED AREAS IS FOR DESIGN CLARIFICATION ONLY AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN PLANTING AREAS WHERE POSSIBLE.  AVOID ANY

CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, PLANTING AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES.

4. PARALLEL PIPES MAY BE INSTALLED IN COMMON TRENCH.  PIPES ARE NOT TO BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY ABOVE ONE ANOTHER.  TRENCHES SHALL BE AMPLE SIZE TO PERMIT THE PIPES TO BE LAID AT THE

ELEVATIONS INTENDED AND TO PERMIT SPACE FOR JOINING.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE SURFACES, EXISTING UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS, ETC., DAMAGED OR CUT AS A RESULT OF EXCAVATIONS, TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS IN A MANNER APPROVED BY THE

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

6. DO NOT WILLFULLY INSTALL THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WHEN IT IS OBVIOUS IN THE FIELD THAT OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCES OR DIFFERENCES IN THE AREA

DIMENSIONS EXIST THAT MIGHT NOT HAVE BEEN CONSIDERED IN THE ENGINEERING.  SUCH OBSTRUCTIONS OR DIFFERENCES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER'S AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE.  IN THE EVENT THAT THIS NOTIFICATION IS NOT PERFORMED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY REVISIONS NECESSARY.

7. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL GRADE DIFFERENCES, LOCATION OF WALLS, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.  COORDINATE WORK WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

AND OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS FOR THE LOCATION AND THE INSTALLATION OF PIPE SLEEVES THROUGH WALLS, UNDER ROADWAYS, PAVING, STRUCTURES, ETC.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATION OF

EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES PRIOR TO THE EXCAVATION OF TRENCHES.  CONTRACTOR IS TO REPAIR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY THEIR WORK AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE

OWNER.

8. DUE TO THE SCALE OF THE DRAWINGS, IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO INDICATE ALL OFFSETS, FITTINGS, SLEEVES, ETC., WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED.  CAREFULLY INVESTIGATE THE STRUCTURAL AND FINISHED

CONDITIONS AFFECTING ALL WORK AND PLAN WORK ACCORDINGLY, FURNISHING SUCH FITTINGS, ETC., AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO MEET SUCH CONDITIONS.  DRAWINGS ARE GENERALLY DIAGRAMMATIC AND

INDICATIVE OF THE WORK TO BE INSTALLED. THE WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO AVOID CONFLICTS BETWEEN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, PLANTING, AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES.

9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY 120 VAC (2.5 AMP) SERVICE TO CONTROLLER LOCATION.  IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO MAKE FINAL CONNECTION FROM ELECTRICAL STUB-OUT TO CONTROLLER.

IRRIGATION CONTROL WIRE SHALL BE #14, U.L. APPROVED FOR DIRECT BURIAL.  COMMON WIRE SHALL BE #12 U.L. APPROVED AND SHALL BE WHITE IN COLOR. WIRING TO INDIVIDUAL REMOTE CONTROL

VALVES SHALL BE COLOR OTHER THAN WHITE.

10. EACH CONTROLLER SHALL HAVE ITS OWN INDEPENDENT GROUND WIRE.

11. REMOTE CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE WIRED TO CONTROLLER IN SEQUENCE AS SHOWN ON PLANS.  RUN WIRE FROM EACH RCV TO THE CONTROLLER.  SPLICING WIRES TOGETHER OUTSIDE OF VALVE BOXES

WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.  ATTACH A LABEL TO CONTROL WIRE AT THE CONTROLLER AND ATTACH AN ID TAG AT EACH REMOTE CONTROL VALVE INDICATING CONTROLLER AND STATION NUMBER.

12. SPLICING OF 24-VOLT WIRES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED EXCEPT IN VALVE BOXES.  LEAVE A 36” COIL OF EXCESS WIRE AT EACH SPLICE AND 100 FEET ON CENTER ALONG WIRE RUN. TAPE WIRE IN BUNDLES 10

FEET ON CENTER.  NO TAPING PERMITTED INSIDE SLEEVES.

13. WIRE CONNECTORS SHALL BE 3M-DBR/Y-6 DIRECT BURY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

14. INSTALL TWO (2) SPARE CONTROL WIRES ALONG THE ENTIRE MAIN LINE.  SPARE WIRES SHALL BE THE SAME COLOR (ONE WITH A WHITE STRIPE) AND OF A DIFFERENT COLOR THAN OTHER CONTROL WIRES.

LOOP 36” EXCESS WIRE INTO EACH SINGLE VALVE BOX AND INTO ONE VALVE BOX IN EACH GROUP OF VALVES.

15. VALVE LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.  INSTALL IN GROUND COVER/SHRUB AREAS WHERE POSSIBLE (NOT IN LAWN AREA.)

16. INSTALL VALVE BOXES MINIMUM 12” FROM AND PERPENDICULAR TO WALK, CURB, LAWN, BUILDING OR LANDSCAPE FEATURE.  AT MULTIPLE VALVE BOX GROUPS, EACH BOX SHALL BE AN EQUAL DISTANCE

FROM THE WALK, CURB, LAWN, ETC. AND EACH BOX SHALL BE MINIMUM 12” APART.  SHORT SIDE OF VALVE BOXES SHALL BE PARALLEL TO WALK, CURB, LAWN, ETC.

17. PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW OR EXCEEDS THE RECOMMENDED PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION DEVICES.

18. THOROUGHLY FLUSH MAIN LINE BEFORE INSTALLING VALVES.

19. CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE COULD OCCUR.  FOR DRIP OR BUBBLER CIRCUITS, INSTALL KING BROS. CV SERIES CHECK

VALVES IN LATERAL LINES FOR EVERY 10' OF ELEVATION CHANGE.

20. ALL MAIN LINES SHALL BE FLUSHED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF IRRIGATION HEADS, BUBBLERS AND DRIP TUBING.  AT 30 DAYS AFTER INSTALLATION EACH SYSTEM SHALL BE FLUSHED TO ELIMINATE

GLUE AND DIRT PARTICLES FROM THE LINES.

21. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY ASPECTS OF LAYOUT THAT WILL PROVIDE INCOMPLETE OR INSUFFICIENT WATER COVERAGE OF PLANT MATERIAL AND DO NOT PROCEED UNTIL HIS/HER INSTRUCTIONS ARE

OBTAINED.

22. LOCATE BUBBLERS ON UPHILL SIDE OF TREES.  TREE BUBBLERS ARE FOR ESTABLISHMENT AND DROUGHT CONDITIONS.  THEY ARE TO BE TURNED OFF AFTER TREES ARE ESTABLISHED AND TURNED ON

DURING DROUGHT CONDITIONS.

23. IN ADDITION TO THE SLEEVES AND CONDUITS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE INSTALLATION OF SLEEVES AND CONDUITS OF

SUFFICIENT SIZE UNDER ALL PAVED AREAS.

24. ALL EXCAVATIONS ARE TO BE FILLED WITH COMPACTED BACKFILL. BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE THE EARTH EXCAVATED FROM THE TRENCH AND FREE OF ROCKS AND OTHER FOREIGN COURSE MATERIAL.

COMPACT BACKFULL TO A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF ORIGINAL SOIL DENSITY. REPAIR ALL SETTLED TRENCHES PROMPTLY, FOR A PERIOD OF 1 YEAR AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK.

25. CONTRACTOR SHALL WARRANT THAT THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF 1 YEAR AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF WORK.

26. ALL CONSTANT PRESSURE PIPES SHALL BE TESTED AT A MINIMUM OF 125 PSI FOR TWO HOURS.  CENTER LOAD PIPING WITH A SMALL AMOUNT OF BACKFILL TO PREVENT ARCHING OR SLIPPING UNDER

PRESSURE.  NO FITTINGS SHALL BE COVERED.  REPAIR FAULTY JOINTS WITH NEW MATERIALS.  DO NOT USE CEMENT OR CAULKING TO REPAIR LEAKS.

27. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN IS BASED ON THE MINIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE SHOWN ON THE IRRIGATION DRAWINGS.  VERIFY WATER PRESSURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.  REPORT ANY

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE WATER PRESSURE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND THE ACTUAL PRESSURE READING AT THE IRRIGATION POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE OWNER'S AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE.

28. IRRIGATION DEMAND: REFER TO IRRIGATION POINTS OF CONNECTION.

29. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY REMOTE AND WEATHER SENSOR RECEPTION TO THE RECEIVER PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE CONTROLLER.  IF SIGNAL IS TOO WEAK, EXTEND THE RECEIVER OUT TO A MAXIMUM

OF 10' FROM THE CONTROLLER USING A 6 PIN PHONE CABLE WITH FEMALE ADAPTER.  IF RECEPTION IS STILL TOO WEAK, CONTACT THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTION.

30. OPERATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER(S) BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 10:00 PM AND 7:00 AM.

31. NOTIFY ALL LOCAL JURISDICTIONS FOR INSPECTION AND TESTING OF INSTALLED BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE.

32. NOTIFY UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT AT 811 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

33. AT LEAST 10 DAYS PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDE THE OWNER WITH A MAINTENANCE MANUAL.  DATA SHALL BE ON  8 1/2" X 11" SHEETS, IN A 3-RING BINDER AND SHALL INCLUDE:

· INDEX SHEET WITH CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT INFORMATION AND LIST OF EQUIPMENT WITH LOCAL MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVES.

· CATALOG AND PARTS SHEET OF ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT.

· COMPLETE OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT.

· COMPLETE AND DATED MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTIES.

36. AT COMPLETION OF MAINTENANCE PERIOD, PROVIDE OWNER WITH THREE (3) EACH OF ALL OPERATING AND SERVICING KEYS AND WRENCHES REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF

ALL HEADS AND VALVES.  PROVIDE TWO (2)  KEYS TO CONTROLLER CABINET.

37. A DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN SHOWING HYDROZONES SHALL BE KEPT WITH THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER FOR SUBSEQUENT MANAGEMENT PURPOSES.

38. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE FILLED OUT AND CERTIFIED BY EITHER THE DESIGNER OF THE LANDSCAPE PLANS, IRRIGATION PLANS, OR THE LICENSED LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR THE

PROJECT.

39. AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT SHALL BE COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION.

HUNTER ECO INDICATOR CONNECT VIA 1/2" MPT CONNECTIONECO-ID

HUNTER 1/2" AIR VACUUM RELIEF VALVEPLD-AVRNOT SHOWN

W

EXISTING WATER METER BY OTHERS-

NDS BALL VALVE FOR FLUSHINGEBV-0500-S

ICZ-101-40 / LT-1000-T HUNTER DRIP ZONE VALVE KIT - INCL. REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, WYE FILTER WITH 150 MESH SCREEN,

AND PRESET PRESSURE REGULATOR / NDS PVC BALL VALVE  (5.1-20 GPM)

HUNTER PRO-HC WIFI 12 STATION CONTROLLER  - WALL MOUNT WITH HYDRAWISE SOFTWAREPHC-1200 / HC-PLAN-HOME

TO ADJACENT SEWER LATERAL PER EBCA STANDARDS. 
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IRRIGATION DETAILS

L3.03

MIN.

12"

EDGE OF LAWN, WALK, FENCE, CURB, ETC.

TOP VIEW

12" MIN.

MIN.

12"

MIN.

12"

MIN.

12"

12" MIN.

NOTES:

1. CENTER BOX OVER VALVE TO FACILITATE SERVICING VALVE.

2. SET BOXES 1" ABOVE FINISH GRADE OR MULCH COVER IN GROUND COVER/SHRUB

AREA AND FLUSH WITH FINISH GRADE IN TURF AREA.

3. SET VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY IN GROUND COVER/SHRUB AREA WHERE POSSIBLE.

INSTALL IN LAWN AREA ONLY IF GROUND COVER/SHRUB AREA DOES NOT EXIST

ADJACENT TO LAWN.

4. SET BOXES PARALLEL TO EACH OTHER AND PERPENDICULAR TO EDGE.

5. AVOID HEAVILY COMPACTING SOIL AROUND VALVE BOX EDGES TO PREVENT

COLLAPSE AND DEFORMATION OF VALVE BOX SIDES.

6. VALVE BOXES SHALL HAVE BOLT DOWN LIDS WITH BOLTS INSTALLED.

7. VALVE BOXES SHALL BE BY CARSON, APPLIED ENGINEERING, OR EQUAL.

ROUND VALVE

BOX

14"x19" RECTANGULAR

VALVE BOX

13"x20" OR

LARGER VALVE

BOX

NOT TO SCALE

VALVE BOX INSTALLATION DETAIL

7

SECTION VIEW

PLAN VIEW

NOTES:

1. SLEEVE BELOW ALL HARDSCAPE ELEMENTS WITH SPECIFIED PVC PIPE TWICE

THE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE OR WIRE BUNDLE WITHIN.

2. FOR PIPE AND WIRE BURIAL DEPTHS REFER TO IRRIGATION LEGEND AND

SPECIFICATIONS.

NOT TO SCALE

PIPE AND WIRE TRENCHING

MAINLINE, LATERAL, AND

WIRING IN THE SAME

TRENCH

MAINLINE

PIPE

LATERAL

PIPE

PIPE AND WIRE

SLEEVING

WIRE W/O

CONDUIT

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2"

BETWEEN PIPES

RUN WIRE BENEATH

AND BESIDE MAINLINE.

TAPE AND BUNDLE AT

10-FOOT INTERVALS.

ALL SOLVENT WELD

PLASTIC PIPING TO BE

SNAKED IN TRENCH

AS SHOWN

TIE A 24" LOOP IN ALL WIRING

AT CHANGES IN DIRECTION

OF 30° OR GREATER. UNTIE

AFTER ALL CONNECTIONS

HAVE BEEN MADE.

4"

4" 4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

CLEAN BACKFILL - 90%

COMPACTION REQUIRED

6

APPLY SCOTCHLOK Y SPRING

CONNECTOR IN A CLOCKWISE

DIRECTION.

STEP 2:

INSERT SPLICE TO BOTTOM OF

GEL-FILLED TUBE. CHECK TO MAKE

SURE CONNECTOR HAS BEEN

PUSHED PAST LOCKING FINGERS

AND IS SEATED AT BOTTOM OF

TUBE.

STEP 3:

POSITION WIRES IN WIRE

CHANNELS AND CLOSE

INSULATOR TUBE COVER.

STEP 4:

NOTE: MAXIMUM WIRE SIZES PER

CONNECTOR ARE THREE # 14'S  OR

TWO #12'S.

STRIP WIRES 1/2" FROM ENDS.

STEP 1:

NOT TO SCALE

WIRE CONNECTION DETAIL

8

3"

NOT TO SCALE

GATE VALVE DETAIL

10" ROUND PLASTIC VALVE BOX

WITH BOLT DOWN LID

FINISH GRADE

0" IN LAWN

1" IN SHRUB/

GROUNDCOVER

AREA

6" PVC PIPE

GATE VALVE

BRICK-3 TOTAL

PEA GRAVEL 4" DEEP (NO

SOIL IN BOX)

SCH 80 PVC MALE ADAPTER

PVC MAINLINE

3

18"

NOT TO SCALE

HUNTER SOLAR SYNC WEATHER SENSOR

WALL MOUNT

CONTROLLER -

REFER TO

CONTROLLER

DETAIL

CONDUIT FOR

CONTROL WIRE

POWER

SOURCE

WIRELESS SOLAR SYNC

RECEIVER MOUNTED ON

WALL NEXT TO

CONTROLLER

SUITABLE POST, POLE, OR GUTTER MOUNT.

SOLAR

SYNC

SENSOR

(MOUNT

UP TO

800'

FROM

RECEIVER)

NOTE:

MOUNT SENSOR IN LOCATION THAT MAXIMIZES DIRECT

SUNLIGHT, OPEN TO RAINFALL AND OUT OF SPRINKLER

SPRAY

5

NOT TO SCALE

REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY

NOTE: EVENLY COAT METAL FITTINGS EXPOSED TO SOIL AND CONCRETE WITH 3M

SCOTCHRAP PIPE PRIMER AND THEN WRAP WITH 3M SCOTCHRAP NO. 51 BLACK TAPE

(3/4" OVERLAP).  USE DIELECTRIC FITTINGS WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS COME INTO

CONTACT.

REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW

PREVENTION ASSEMBLY

FINISH GRADE

PVC

MAINLINE

TO VALVES

PVC SCH 40 MALE

ADAPTER

CONCRETE BLOCK

SURROUNDING PIPE

MAINLINE FROM

P.O.C.

FITTINGS (AS

REQUIRED)

UNION

FITTINGS (AS

REQUIRED)

12" MIN.

CONCRETE PAD

AIR GAP

WITH PIPE

TO SEWER

LATERAL

18"

1

1" GALV. IRON

1" GALV. IRON

1" GALV. IRON

FOUNDATION

36" MIN.

IRRIGATION

CONTROLLER

NOT TO SCALE

INSIDE WALL MOUNT CONTROLLER DETAIL

1/2" UL APPROVED

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

AND JUNCTION BOX

FOR 120 VOLT A.C.

DIRECT BURIAL 24

VOLT CONTROL

WIRING TO REMOTE

CONTROL VALVES IN

PVC CONDUIT

120 VOLT A.C. ELECTRICAL

SUPPLY SWITCH

   2.5" PVC CONDUIT WITH

PVC SCH. 80 ELL FOR 24V.

WIRE

SECTION/ELEVATION

FRONT

1" PVC CONDUIT

FOR  FLOW AND

RAIN SENSOR

WIRES

4

ISOMETRIC

3

2 1

4 5

6 7

8 9

1. FINISH GRADE.

2. DEPTH OF TUBING PER

SPECIFICATIONS

3. DEPTH OF PVC SUPPLY MANIFOLD

PER SPECIFICATIONS.

4. DRIPLINE TEE FITTING.

5. DRIPLINE LATERAL.

6. BLANK POLY TUBING,    LENGTH AS

NECESSARY.

7. DRIPLINE MPT ADAPTER.

8. PVC TEE (SxSxT) WITH 1/2" FPT

OUTLET.

9. PVC SUPPLY MANIFOLD FROM

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

ASSEMBLY.

CENTER FEED MANIFOLD

NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND

16

MANUAL FLUSH VALVE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

PVC RIGID

LATERAL LINE

1/2" PVC THREADED BALL

VALVE

6" ROUND VALVE BOX

CUT TO 6" DEEP

FINISH GRADE

PEA GRAVEL 2" DEEP

(NO SOIL IN BOX)

2' COIL OF 1/2"

POLYETHYLENE

TUBING

1/2" MPT x BARB

FITTING

COMPRESSION

ADAPTER

PVC SCHEDULE 40 ELL

S X S

12

12"

1"

6" ROUND

VALVE BOX

FINISHED GRADE

 HUNTER AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

3/4" x 1/2" REDUCTION

BUSHING

2 WAY ADAPTER TEE

DRIPLINE TUBING

BRICK SUPPORTS

(3)

PEA GRAVEL SUMP (6''

DEEP)

NOTE:

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE CANNOT BE CONNECTED LOWER

THAN DRIPLINE LATERALS.

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE -

PLUMBED TO TUBING

NOT TO SCALE

14

HUNTER DRIP ZONE KIT

NOT TO SCALE

24 VOLT WIRE - ALLOW 36" OF

EXCESS WIRE COILED

14" x 19" VALVE BOX

WITH COVER

WATER PROOF WIRE

CONNECTORS

FINISH GRADE

DRIP ZONE KIT:

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE,

FILTER, AND PRESSURE

REGULATOR

PVC SCH 80 MALE

ADAPTER (2)

3.0-INCH MINIMUM DEPTH OF

3/4-INCH WASHED GRAVEL

PVC BALL VALVE

SCH 80 NIPPLE

(SIZE AS

REQUIRED)

PVC LATERAL

PVC SCH 80 TEE OR ELL

BRICK (1 OF 4)

PVC SCH 80 ELL

0" IN TURF AREA

1" IN SHRUB/

GROUNDCOVER AREA

ID TAG

PVC MAINLINE

12"

18"

9

NOT TO SCALE

TREE BUBBLER DETAIL

PVC LATERAL LINE ROUTED

AROUND ROOTBALL (DO NOT

GO THROUGH ROOTBALL)

SCH. 4O PVC

FITTINGS (TYPICAL)

PVC LATERAL LINE

FINISH

GRADE

1/2" SCH. 80 MALE

ADAPTER (GRAY)

9 GAGE

TUBING STAKE

1/2" SALCO UV RESISTANT

PVC FLEXIBLE HOSE (PVC

AR-050)

ROOTBALL

BUBBLER

TREE

10

12"

BUBBLER

PVC LATERAL LINE

PVC TEE

1/2" SCH. 40 

 1/2" SCH. 80

MALE ADAPTER

FINISH

GRADE

9 GAGE TUBING STAKE

1/2" UV RESISTANT PVC

FLEXIBLE HOSE

SHRUB

NOTE:

INSTALL BUBBLER ON

UPHILL SIDE OF SHRUB

NOT TO SCALE

SHRUB BUBBLER ON FLEX HOSE DETAIL

11

12"

AV

FV

CENTER FEED INLINE DRIP LAYOUT

NOT TO SCALE

MANIFOLD CONNECTION (PVC TO

ELL)

PVC SUPPLY HEADER

(12" DEPTH)

MANIFOLD CONNECTION

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

WITH FILTER AND PRESSURE

REGULATOR

DRIPLINE LATERAL

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF LATERAL

BLANK TUBING CENTERED ON

MOUND  OR BERM

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

(PLUMBED TO TUBING AT EACH

HIGH POINT)

IN

OPERATION INDICATOR

PVC EXHAUST HEADER

ZONE FLUSH VALVE PLUMBED

TO PVC (TYP)

PERIMETER LATERAL 2"

FROM EDGE

INLINE DRIP EMITTER

(O.C. SPACING TBD)

FV

17

HUNTER POP-UP OPERATION INDICATOR

FINISH GRADE

1/2" SCHEDULE

(LENGTH AS

80 PVC NIPPLE

REQUIRED)

PVC LATERAL LINE

SCHEDULE 40 PVC TEE

STREET ELL

1/2" SCH. 40

40 PVC ELL

1/2" TxT SCH

STREET ELL

1/2" SCH. 40

(S x S x T)

WALL,

BUILDING

FENCE OR

NOT TO SCALE

HUNTER POP-UP OPERATION INDICATOR

12"

1"

NOTE:

PRE-FABRICATED SWING JOINTS MAY BE USED.

13

12"
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4" MIN.

NOT TO SCALE

MASTER REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

MASTER REMOTE

CONTROL VALVE

14" x 19"

VALVE BOX

0" IN TURF AREAS

1" IN SHRUB AREAS

2 - SCH 80 UNION

(FIPTxFIPT)

SCH. 80 PVC ELL (4

TOTAL)

SCH. 80 PVC NIPPLE

(LENGTH AS

REQUIRED) - 6 TOTAL

BRICK SUPPORTS (4

TOTAL)

PVC MAINLINE

TO SYSTEM

6" PEA GRAVEL

BELOW VALVE

PVC MAINLINE

FROM P.O.C.

FINISH

GRADE

WIRE

CONNECTOR

2

18"



Banksia serrata Chilopsis linearis

Grevillea “Long John” Grevillea “Long John”

Muhlenbergia lindheimeri Muhlenbergia capillaris “White Cloud” Pennisetum alope “Little Bunny”

Chionanthus retusus

Salvia clevelandiiSalvia apiana

Pelargonium tomentosum

L3-10NTS
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See Architectural Drawings

Hardscape Type 1

Concrete Paving

Planting Area

Stone Pavers

Artificial Turf

Cobble

P.I.P. Integral Color Concrete

Flag Stone

SynLawn or Similar

Wood or Gravel Mulch

Stone Wall Dry or Mortar Set Stone Wall

Board Form Concrete Wall Free-Standing and Retaining Wall

Outdoor Shower Paving Wood or Concrete

Hardscape Type 2 To Match H1 with Different Finish

Landscape Materials Schedule

H1

CP

PA

SP
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SW

BW
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for Pool Equipment Location



Hardscape Type 1

Concrete Paving

Planting Area

Stone Pavers

Artificial Turf

Cobble

P.I.P. Integral Color Concrete

Flag Stone

SynLawn or Similar

Wood or Gravel Mulch

Stone Wall Dry or Mortar Set Stone Wall

Board Form Concrete Wall Free-Standing and Retaining Wall

Outdoor Shower Paving Wood or Concrete

Hardscape Type 2 To Match H1 with Different Finish

Landscape Materials Schedule

H1

CP

PA

SP

Abbreviation Description

AT

SW

BW

OS

H2

PHASE:

JOB NUMBER: SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT:

DESIGNER:

SHEET NUMBER:

REV 12/18/19 EBCA Submittal HH

Copyright 2018 SurfaceDesign, Inc. All Rights Reserved©
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San Francisco, CA 94111
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1/4"=1'-0"

EBCA Review

REV 01/27/20 EBCA Submittal HH
REV 06/04/20 EBCA Submittal HH

MATERIAL PLAN

L5-10

P.I.P. Integral Color Concrete Board Form Concrete Walls

Hardscape Type 2: Rough CobbleHardscape Type 1: Cobble with Smooth Finish



S
T

A
T

E
O F C A L I F O R

N
I

AREN. ______

No. C 10142

06 / 21

S
T

E
V E N E H R L

I C
H

L
I C

E N S E D A R C H I T E
C

T

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

JOB NUMBER:

DATE:

The plans and specifications prepared by Ehrlich Yanai Rhee Chaney Architects, LLP are protected from 

unauthorized modification, reuse and/or release under California Business & Professions Code section 

5536.4, Health & Safety Code Section 19851(a), and Education Code Section 17316.

7/
29

/2
02

0 
6:

37
:0

5 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\jc

ha
ng

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\6

76
_E

m
er

al
d 

B
ay

_R
20

19
_j

ch
an

g.
rv

t

A1.00

SURVEY

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

05/09/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL



S
T

A
T

E
O F C A L I F O R

N
I

AREN. ______

No. C 10142

06 / 21

S
T

E
V E N E H R L

I C
H

L
I C

E N S E D A R C H I T E
C

T

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

JOB NUMBER:

DATE:

The plans and specifications prepared by Ehrlich Yanai Rhee Chaney Architects, LLP are protected from 

unauthorized modification, reuse and/or release under California Business & Professions Code section 

5536.4, Health & Safety Code Section 19851(a), and Education Code Section 17316.

7/
29

/2
02

0 
6:

37
:0

6 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\jc

ha
ng

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\6

76
_E

m
er

al
d 

B
ay

_R
20

19
_j

ch
an

g.
rv

t

A1.01

1960 TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

05/09/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL



PROPERTY LINE

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PROPERTY L
IN

E

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK

SE
TB

AC
K

SETBACK

(E) STORM DRAIN 
EASEMENT TO BE 
RELOCATED, 
REF. CIVIL

(E) RESIDENCE

(E) RESIDENCE

SETBACK

(N) SITE WALL,
PER LANDSCAPE
(MAX 4'-0" H)

(E) CURB CUT

(E) SEWER MANHOLE 
TO REMAIN

(E) STORM DRAIN 
TO REMAIN

(N) RETAINING WALL 
(10'-0"H MEASURED FROM 
GARDEN FIN. GRADE )

(N) GARDEN

(N) 
GARDEN

(N) POOL & SPA

(N) DRIVEWAY

(PER LANDSCAPE)

(PER LANDSCAPE)

(PER LANDSCAPE)

(PER LANDSCAPE)

LINE OF (E) BLDG 
FOOTPRINT

LINE OF (E) BLDG FOOTPRINT

(2) COVERED 
PARKING

(2) UNCOVERED 
PARKING SPACES

(N) RETAINING WALL 
(MAX. 6'-0"H MEASURED FROM 
NEIGHBORING FINISH GRADE TYP.)

TRASHBINS

(N) PLANTER WALL,
(MAX 4'-0" H)
PER LANDSCAPE

(N) GATE,
(MAX. 6'-0"H)

(N) GATE,
(MAX. 6'-0"H)

(N) RETAINING WALL 
(MAX. 6'-0"H)

SITE STAIRS

SITE STAIRS

(E) RESIDENCE PATIO

SERVICE YARD

EMERALD 
BAY

PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY

(N) RETAINING WALL,
(MAX. 6'-0"H)

(E) NEIGHBOR WALL 
TO REMAIN

(N) CURB CUT,
PER CIVIL

(N) PIPE TO PIPE 
STORM DRAIN MANHOLE,
PER CIVIL

(N) PIPE TO PIPE 
STORM DRAIN 
MANHOLE,
PER CIVIL

(N) MAILBOX 
AND SITE WALL
(MAX 4'-0" H)

5' 
- 0

"

FRONT Y
ARD S

ETBACK

5' - 0"

SIDE YARD SETBACK

5'
 - 

0"

R
EA

R
 Y

AR
D

 S
ET

BA
CK

5' - 0"

SIDE YARD SETBACK

(E) SITE WALL,
TO REMAIN

(N) REPLACEMENT CURB AND 
GUTTER ALONG ENTIRE 
FRONTAGE 
PER EBSD REQUIREMENTS

76' - 10" F.G.

87' - 4" F.G.

87' - 4" F.G.

79' - 10" F.G.

82' - 5" F.G.

96' - 11" F.G.

99' - 0" F.G.

77' - 7" F.G.

82' - 0" F.G.

FINISH GRADE ELEVATION 5' FROM 

STRUCTURE PER OCMC TYP.

FINISH GRADE ELEVATION 5' FROM 
STRUCTURE PER OCMC TYP.

DN

DN

PER E
BCA

PE
R

 E
BC

A

FRONT Y
ARD  S

ETBACK R
EQ'D

 P
ER O

CM
C

PROPOSED 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE W/ 
BASEMENT AND ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE

BASEMENT: 77'-10"
LEVEL 1: 87'-4"
LEVEL 2: 99'-8"

T.O. ROOF: 111-5"

17
' - 

0"

17
' -

 0
"

R
EA

R
 Y

AR
D

  S
ET

BA
C

K 
R

EQ
'D

 P
ER

 O
C

M
C

DN

ENTRY

GARAGE

LINE OF (E) BUILDING TO BE DEMOLISHED

LINE TYPES LEGEND:

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL GRADING, 
SITE DRAINAGE, AND RETAINING WALL INFO

REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR 
ADDITIONAL PLANTING/HARDSCAPE INFO

S
T

A
T

E
O F C A L I F O R

N
I

AREN. ______

No. C 10142

06 / 21

S
T

E
V E N E H R L

I C
H

L
I C

E N S E D A R C H I T E
C

T

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LEGEND

JOB NUMBER:

DATE:

The plans and specifications prepared by Ehrlich Yanai Rhee Chaney Architects, LLP are protected from 

unauthorized modification, reuse and/or release under California Business & Professions Code section 

5536.4, Health & Safety Code Section 19851(a), and Education Code Section 17316.

7/
31

/2
02

0 
10

:3
3:

34
 A

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\jc

ha
ng

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\6

76
_E

m
er

al
d 

B
ay

_R
20

19
_j

ch
an

g.
rv

t

A1.02

SITE PLAN

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20 I PLANNING SUBMITTAL
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"1
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BASEMENT LEVEL FLOOR
PLAN

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651
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08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
BASEMENT LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

TRUE NORTH

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM
NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10' FROM
PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE AUTOMATED TIMER
SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED
EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL
DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL GATE

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10' FROM PROPERTY
LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.
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SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3
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MATERIALS LEGEND:
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WALL SCONCE

LIGHTING LEGEND:

STEP LIGHT

REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL SITE INFO

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
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INFO

REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR 
ADDITIONAL PLANTING/HARDSCAPE INFO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH 
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LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

TRUE NORTH

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM
NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10' FROM
PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE AUTOMATED TIMER
SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED
EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL
DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL GATE

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10' FROM PROPERTY
LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

05/09/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

07/06/2020 EBCA PRELIINARY REVIEW 3 -
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08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL
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MATERIALS LEGEND:

C = CONCRETE
CP = CEMENT PLASTER
GL = GLASS
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WALL SCONCE

LIGHTING LEGEND:
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REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL SITE INFO
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ADDITIONAL PLANTING/HARDSCAPE INFO
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LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

TRUE NORTH

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM
NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10' FROM
PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE AUTOMATED TIMER
SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED
EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL
DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL GATE

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10' FROM PROPERTY
LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

05/09/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL
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MATERIALS LEGEND:

C = CONCRETE
CP = CEMENT PLASTER
GL = GLASS
M = METAL
P = PAINT
RH = RADIANT HEATING
ST = STONE
WD = WOOD

REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL SITE INFO

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
GRADING, SITE DRAINAGE, AND RETAINING WALL 
INFO

REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR 
ADDITIONAL PLANTING/HARDSCAPE INFO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH 
U.O.N.
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A2.13

ROOF PLAN

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
ROOF PLAN

TRUE NORTH

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM
NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10' FROM
PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE AUTOMATED TIMER
SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED
EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL
DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL GATE

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10' FROM PROPERTY
LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS.

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

05/09/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL



MATERIALS LEGEND:

C = CONCRETE
CP = CEMENT PLASTER
GL = GLASS
M = METAL
P = PAINT
RH = RADIANT HEATING
ST = STONE
WD = WOOD

LEVEL 1 FIN. FLOOR
87' - 4"

LEVEL 2 FIN. FLOOR
99' - 8"

T.O. ROOF
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LEVEL 1 FIN. CLG.
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CP-1

M-4

M-2M-2

ST-1

M-6M-6

GL-2

TYP.

M-5M-5

10
' -

 0
"

2'
 -

 4
"

8'
 -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 1
1"

12
' -

 4
"

11
' -

 9
"

24
' -

 1
"

M-5

49

WD-2

WD-2

54

WD-2

49

PROJECTED PERMITTED MAX. 
BUILDING HEIGHT PLANE 35'-0" 
ABOVE FINISH GRADE (PER OCMC)

89

LINE OF MAX. BUILDING 
HEIGHT PLANE BEYOND
(VARIES W/ TOPO)

5'
 -

0"
 O

F
F

S
E

T
 F

R
O

M
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G

5'
 -

0"
 O

F
F

S
E

T
 F

R
O

M
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT (PER OCMC)

S
T

A
T

E
O F C A L I F O R

N
I

AREN. ______

No. C 10142

06 / 21

S
T

E
V E N E H R L

I C
H

L
I C

E N S E D A R C H I T E
C

T

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

KEYNOTESLEGEND

JOB NUMBER:

DATE:

The plans and specifications prepared by Ehrlich Yanai Rhee Chaney Architects, LLP are protected from 

unauthorized modification, reuse and/or release under California Business & Professions Code section 

5536.4, Health & Safety Code Section 19851(a), and Education Code Section 17316.

7/
29

/2
02

0 
6:

37
:1

4 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\jc

ha
ng

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\6

76
_E

m
er

al
d 

B
ay

_R
20

19
_j

ch
an

g.
rv

t

A3.01

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE
AUTOMATED TIMER SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN
EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER
PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING
DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN
MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL
GATE

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON
ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING
x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

05/09/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
NORTH ELEVATION 1



LEVEL 1 FIN. FLOOR
87' - 4"

LEVEL 2 FIN. FLOOR
99' - 8"

BASEMENT LEVEL FIN. FLOOR
77' - 10"

T.O. ROOF
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MATERIALS LEGEND:

C = CONCRETE
CP = CEMENT PLASTER
GL = GLASS
M = METAL
P = PAINT
RH = RADIANT HEATING
ST = STONE
WD = WOOD
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
EAST ELEVATION

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE
AUTOMATED TIMER SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN
EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER
PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING
DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN
MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL
GATE

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON
ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING
x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN
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A3.03

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
SOUTH ELEVATION 2

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2
SOUTH ELEVATION 1

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE
AUTOMATED TIMER SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN
EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER
PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING
DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN
MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL
GATE

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON
ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING
x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

05/09/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL

06/06/2019 EBCA CONCEPT REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL
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87' - 4"
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C = CONCRETE
CP = CEMENT PLASTER
GL = GLASS
M = METAL
P = PAINT
RH = RADIANT HEATING
ST = STONE
WD = WOOD
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A3.04

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
WEST ELEVATION

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE
AUTOMATED TIMER SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN
EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER
PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING
DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN
MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL
GATE

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON
ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING
x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL



MATERIALS LEGEND:

C = CONCRETE
CP = CEMENT PLASTER
GL = GLASS
M = METAL
P = PAINT
RH = RADIANT HEATING
ST = STONE
WD = WOOD
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A5.01

BUILDING SECTIONS

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE
AUTOMATED TIMER SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN
EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER
PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING
DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN
MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL
GATE

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON
ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING
x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
Section A

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2
Section B
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MATERIALS LEGEND:

C = CONCRETE
CP = CEMENT PLASTER
GL = GLASS
M = METAL
P = PAINT
RH = RADIANT HEATING
ST = STONE
WD = WOOD
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A5.02

BUILDING SECTIONS

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
Section C

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2
Section D

89 (N) BARBECUE GRILL MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

51 ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN

52 SCUPPER, PER ELEVS.

54 CONCEALED GUTTER

56 PHOTO VOLTAIC PANELS, LAYOUT TBD

59 SOLID GUARDRAIL, 42"H

61 CABLE GUARDRAIL, 42” H

62 CONC. STAIR, CLOSED TREADS

70 RECESSED MOTORIZED SHADE
AUTOMATED TIMER SYSTEM TO CLOSE IN
EVENINGS,LUTRON OR APPROVED EQUAL

78 IN-FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. POWER
PLAN

79 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE, REF. LIGHTING
DWGS

81 (E) RETAINING WALL

82 (N) SITE STAIRS

85 CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 6'-6"

86 (N) PIPE TO PIPE STORM DRAIN
MAINHOLE, REF. CIVIL DWGS

87 LINE OF ROOF EDGE

88 SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING POOL
GATE

1 (N) RETAINING WALL, 6’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM NEIGHBORS GRADE - FINISHED ON
ALL SIDES

2 (N) SITE GATE, REF. SITE PLAN

3 (N) RETAINING WALL, FINISHED ALL SIDES

5 (N) GARDEN WALL, 5’-0” MAX. HEIGHT
FROM ADJ GRADE

8 (N) SERVICE YARD

9 (N) MAIL BOX

10 (N) TRASH BINS

11 (N) COVERED PARKING x2

12 (N) DRIVEWAY AND UNCOVERED PARKING
x2

13 (N) SWIMMING POOL, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

14 (N) PLANTING, REF. LANDSCAPE DWGS

15 (N) OUTDOOR FIREPLACE MORE THAN 10'
FROM PROPERTY LINE, REF. LANDSCAPE
DWGS.

18 LINE OF SLAB EDGE

19 LINE OF SOFFIT/FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE

49 ROOFING: CLASS A

50 ROOF DRAIN

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3

08/07/2020 OC PLANNING SUBMITTAL
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A7.02

FINISH SCHEDULE

117 EMERALD BAY
117 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

676

08/07/20  I  PLANNING SUBMITTAL

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

wt DESCRIPTION FINISH / COLOR / PRODUCT INFO MANUFACTURER COMMENTS

01 CONCRETE

C-1 CONCRETE CONCRETE - TOPPING SLAB - FINISH COLOR: TBD; FINISH: TOP-CAST; SEALED (MATTE) TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

C-2 CONCRETE BOARDFORMED CONCRETE - FINISH COLOR: TBD, FINISH: TBD TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

02 CEMENT PANEL/ STUCCO

CP-1 EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM; INTEGRAL COLOR - WHITE TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION

CP-2 EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM; INTEGRAL COLOR - GREY (TO MATCH DE6369) TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION

03 METAL

M-1 METAL PANEL PERFORATED METAL SCREEN - BRONZE ANODIZED, THICKNESS, TBD TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

M-2 METAL PANEL ZINC, METAL PANEL, THICKNESS TBD TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

M-3 METAL PANEL ALUMINUM BRAKE METAL PANEL - BRONZE ANODIZED, THICKNESS, TBD TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

M-4 STANDING SEAM NATURALLY WEATHERING ZINC, METAL PANEL, STANDING SEAM  ROOFING: CLASS A TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

M-5 ALUMINUM EXTRUSION EXTRUDED ALUMINUM, BRONZE ANODIZED TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

M-6 ALUMINUM EXTRUSION EXTRUDED ALUMINUM, CLEAR ANODIZED TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

04 PAINT

P-1 WALLS AND CEILINGS , TYP. WHISPER:  DEW340 - FLAT FINISH (SATIN EGGSHELL FINISH @ DAMP LOCATIONS) DUNN EDWARDS WALL BOARD TO BE WATER RESISTANT @ DAMP LOCATIONS (BATHROOMS, GARAGE, LAUNDRY)

P-2 WALLS LEGENDARY GRAY:  DE6369 - FLAT FINISH (SATIN EGGSHELL FINISH @ DAMP LOCATIONS) DUNN EDWARDS WALL BOARD TO BE WATER RESISTANT @ DAMP LOCATIONS (BATHROOMS, GARAGE, LAUNDRY)

05 WOOD

WD-1 WOOD FLOORING RIFT CUT WHITE OAK - ENGINEERED - NATURAL (3/4") TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

WD-2 WOOD SIDING TBD TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

WD-3 WOOD DECKING SIBERIAN LARCH DECKING - AB GRADE (2 x 6); FINISH TBD TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

WD-4 WOOD TBD; PAINT GRADE MATTE GREY LAQUER MILLWORK OR EQUAL TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

WD-5 WOOD RIFT CUT WHITE OAK VENEER - NATURAL TBD SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

06 STONE

ST-1 STONE MARBLE SLAB, TBD STONE SOURCE SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

ST-2 STONE SLAB BASALT - HONED , UNFILLED - BASALTINA SLAB STONE SOURCE SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

ST-3 QUARTZ-BASED AGGLOMERATE SLAB CELADOR 2.0 - POLISHED - SUPERWHITE (2CM) STONE SOURCE SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

ST-4 NEUTRAL CREAM TONE STONE BOKARA FREEFORM ECO OUTDOOR SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

07 TILE

T-1 CERAMIC TILE FUTURA - MIX TILES: DROP BLUE, GREY FIELD TILE, HALF BLUE, BLUE FIELD TILE - MATTE (6" x 6" x 3/8") STONE SOURCE SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL

T-2 CERAMIC TILE FUTURA - WHITE FIELD TILE - MATTE (6" x 6" x 3/8") STONE SOURCE SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL

T-3 CERAMIC TILE FUTURA - HALF WHITE TILE - MATTE (6" x 6" x 3/8") STONE SOURCE SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL

T-4 CONCRETE TILE ON PEDESTALS LAGUNA - GREY IVORY (12" x 12" x 5/8")  ROOFING: CLASS A CONCRETE
COLLABORATIVE

SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

08 GLASS

GL-1 SHOWER ENCLOSURE 3/8" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS, STARPHIRE TBD N/A

GL-2 EXTERIOR GLAZING DUAL GLAZED CLEAR, TEMPERED, 1" TBD N/A

10 ADDITIONAL

RH-1 RADIANT FLOOR HEATING TBD TBD

RH-2 ELECTRIC RADIANT FLOOR HEATING TBD TBD

SH-1 MOTORIZED SHEER SHADE TBD LUTRON OR EQUAL SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL

ISSUE DATES

NO. DATE REVISION

08/08/2019 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 1

01/09/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2

01/28/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 2-REVISION

06/04/2020 EBCA PRELIMINARY REVIEW
SUBMITTAL 3
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